Article 5 The Company’s registered name:

In Chinese: 海爾智家股份有限公司

In English: Haier Smart Home Co., Ltd.

Article 6 The Company’s domicile: Haier Industrial Park, Laoshan District, Qingdao 
Postal code: 266101

Article 7 The Company’s registered capital is RMB9,382,913,334 (NINE BILLION 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR).

Article 8 The Company is an other joint-stock company (listed).

Article 9 The director or president, who executes corporate affairs on behalf of the 
Company, is the Company’s legal representative and shall be determined by more than 
half of all directors.